Edward A. Hunter STOEL RIVES LLP 201 South Main, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-4904 Telephone: (801) 578-6936 Attorneys for PacifiCorp

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)		
OF PACIFICORP FOR APPROVAL OF ITS)		
DOCKET NO. 99-035-10			
PROPOSED ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES)		
AND ELECTRIC SERVICE REGULATIONS			
) MOTION FOR ENTRY			
)	OF	

PROTECTIVE ORDER

PacifiCorp (the "Applicant") hereby moves the Public Service Commission of Utah (the "Commission") to enter a Protective Order in the form attached hereto. The grounds for this Motion are as follows:

1. The entry of the proposed Protective Order will expedite and facilitate the exchange of information by

the parties by affording protection to valuable, confidential, trade secret, and proprietary business information.

2. The proposed Protective Order is fair and equitable to all parties and provides the parties and the

Commission with access to information while allowing for the protection of the integrity of confidential information.

3. The proposed Protective Order is in the same form as Protective Orders entered by the Commission in recent cases involving this and other utilities under its jurisdiction.

WHEREFORE, the Applicants request that the Commission enter the Protective Order in the form attached hereto.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this _____ day of October, 1999.

By

STOEL RIVES LLP

Edward A. Hunter